Minutes April 4, 2018

Call to Order by Samuel Gonzales

-Welcome
- Introductions
- Presentations / Powerpoint on website

April is Safe Digging Month

-Digging game on 811 website with prizes

-Tree planting for this year fell through

-Many stores: Ingles, Lowes, Home Depot, etc putting 811 stickers
on trees and equipment

4/27 PNG at Charlotte Knights game to promote 811
4/20 Board Mtg in Cherokee, details on web site
7/11 2" Qtr Mtg at Lake Lure, details on web site

State UCC Joint Conference May 2-4, largest conference so far. Golf
Tournament that Wednesday, transportation provided.

Phillip Perkins with Cablehound spoke on the anticipated arrival of
Africanized Honey Bees. He has been a farmer for 50 years and is now
raising honey bees, also working on his Master in Bee Keeping. These
bees are very dangerous and he advises to be aware, they will build in
peds, water meters, etc. They are not here yet.

Damages:

PNG 4: 3 no locate and 1 marked line. When the marked line was hit it cut off 5 valves,

so many customers lost service they had to notify the state. DO NOT CUT OFF THE VALVE. PNG cuts
off the valve, they can control the leak. PNG is pursuing because the contractor represented himself
as being with the “gas co.”.

City of Monroe: Overhead utility company putting in pole caused damage. They had a locate but
It wasn’t marked/located. Take the time to locate! Frontier Comm — USIC will be billed.
Don’t drill under poles!!!

Windstream: Do your due diligence if there’s a ped!

Sam Gonzales suggests no blame —just communicate — get cards to have contacts. If you
See trends advise the utility rep.

Sam advises the committee with 811’s help will address locate offenders

--we’re asking utility owners to sign on to write letters about locates being called in
Unnecessarily. Offer to educate locate callers. Reducing tickets helps locators and saves
Utility owners money and ultimately the system works better!!



There is currently a fiber project — the schools are getting fiber. Over 11 miles of locates
Called in by utilities.

Emergency tickets are being address with the committee, some utilities have agreed to
Respond within 2 hrs.

More unlocatable lines are being seen. PNG send their locator and coordinates at the site.

If you had a bad locator call the supervisors! When you get bad locates is snowballs...

Thank you PRG for March breakfast!

Breakfast sponsors:
May — Cablehound
June thru Nov — Open
Dec - USIC



April is National Safe Digging Month

Get the toolkit: nc811.org/safe-digging-month.html
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Every9Minutes

an underground utility is damaged
because someone didn’t call




Locate Requests & Transmissions
Mar. 2018 vs 2017 Year-to-Date

Tickets Tickets

2018: 166,950 2018: 468,868
2017: 172,850 2017: 467,520
Difference: -3.41% Difference: +0.28%
Transmissions Transmissions
2018: 925,225 2018: 2,615,430

2017: 985,116 2017: 2,642,462
-6.08% ‘Ditference: -1.02% |



County Ticket Volume

2018 Stats Compared with 2017

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2017 66 52 3019 59 1130 4326

2018 144 49 2961 103 1180 4437
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County Ticket Volume

YTD stats compared with previous year

3 HR CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT TOTAL
2017 159 137 7995 168 2855 11314
2018 274 141 8089 244 3062 11810

)
72.3% 2.9% 1.2% 45.2% 7.3% 4.4%,
WPEPRR” IR X S O R i R R R o i S G GBS A T



County Ticket Distrihution

UNION
FAIRVIEW
HEMBY BRIDGE
INDIAN TRAIL
MARSHVILLE
MARVIN
MINERAL SPRINGS
MONROE
STALLINGS
UNIONVILLE
WAXHAW

~ WEDDINGTON

/. WESLEY CHAPEL

4437
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40
903
98
103
37
1007
339
25
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Excavator Events % of Grand Total
Contractor 14 77.78%
Municipality = 22 22%
Grand Total 18 100.00%
EXCAVATOR
Contractor

i

Union County, February 2018: 18 Damage Events
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Remote Ticket Entry

67.00%

66.50%

66.00%

65.50%

65.00%

64.50%

64.00%

63.50%
63.00%

RTE Volume % 2018 vs 2017

N Total Tkt Summary 166,950
In-House Tkt Summary 60,159
RTE Ticket Summary; incl. UL 106,791
R\ RTE Ticket Summary; excl. UL 88,272
S RTE % Volume; excl. UL 52.87%
RTE % Volume 63.97%
lan Feb Mar

=== (117 RTE Volume  ==g=_2018 RTE Volume 2018 Goal 2018 Avg




Top Greators of Emergency Locates

Union County Public Works 16
E R Plumbing Services 8
Piedmont Natural Gas 7

Roto Rooter 6




Locator Safety Awareness Week
April 22 — April 28

Accurate locate marks can prevent Established in 2014 by Infrastructure Resources
- ddfg}‘gtfgﬁ;(ﬂf’:ﬁidpjﬁggi Sh‘lfn and endorsed by Nulca, LSAW addresses the need
Rl B = e . to keep our locators safe on the job. Take the

| : - opportunity during this week to acknowledge the
locators you work with and let them know how
much you appreciate the difficult, challenging, and
sometimes dangerous work they do protecting our
underground utilities.

HLSAW



Over 3 Million circular inserts weekly
in NC, SC & GA that will run weekly
beginning in April - August

Hanging baskets will be in all of their
garden centers

Banners for the garden centers
Ingles Table Magazine

In-store radio ads in all stores
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CAN YOU DIG IT? @

Gary the Gopher is BACK!
" SafeDigging.me

Over $8,000 in prizes buried
in virtual dirt you will not
want to miss out on this
game!

Play April 15t thru the 30th



We share the 811 message all the time,
but it means so much more coming from you.
Create a link to nc811.org on your company website.
We provide everything your webmaster will need.

Visit www.nc811.org/share-nc811.html for more



http://www.nc811.org/share-nc811.html

Both Home Depot & Lowes are
sharing the 811 safe digging
information on their tree wraps

#811HomeDepot #811lLowes
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C H A RL OTTE
Join NC811 and

Piedmont Natural Gas
For Charlotte Knights Baseball

Friday, April 27

starting at 7:00pm

TN




BOARD
MEETING

For booking info, contact Tonya Hargraves: tonya@nc811.org




2018 State UGG Meetings

Joint NG/SC Utilities

"

Coordinating[Co

Wed., May 2nd, 2018 thru Fri, May 4, 2018

Harrah's Cherokee Casino Resort, 777 Casino Dr, Cherokee, NC






NC3811 EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Thank you for your time and attention.

You can get a PDF copy of this presentation
on Www.nhcucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns
to both local and state level UCC meetings in North Carolina.
Available on both the NCUCC website and the NC811 app.




Alabaster

Brad

Electricom
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balabaster@electricominc.com -

“Hone NUmper

252-883-5333

Allen Brice Duke Energy brice.allen@duke-energy.com 704-582-8097

Allen Leonard NC DOT leonardallen@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397

Amrhein Chris PRG Consulting camrhein@PRGconsulting.net 980-288-1968
Andersen Chris Southeast Connections, LLC candersen@seconnections.com 704-254-0849
Anderson Brandon Metro Tech brandonanderson711@gmail.com 704-918-2844

Ansley Andrew Monroe Fire Dept aansley@monroenc.org 704-309-9475

Autry Angie Windstream Comm. angie.Autry@windstream.com 704-845-7330

Bare Dan Cable Hound Tracking dancablehound @ymail.com 910-331-2144

Beaver David National Trench Safety davidbeaver@ntsafety 980-200-4577

Beck Dino Vermeer Mid Atl Dino.beck@vermeerma.com 704-564-9937

Bey ' Yasan usIC vasanbey@usicinc.com 704-441-4679

\/ Black Joshua Union Co Public Works josh.black@unioncountync.gov 980-269-7728
. Blain Elliott STS Cable blain@stscableservices.com 704-804-0100
v Blakeney Jimmy Town of Wingate 704-233-4411
Bostick Ellie Price Brothers 704-588-6110

Bowen Jimmy PNG jimmy.bowen@duke-energy,.com 704-282-8474

Brantley Mike Union Co Public Works mikebrantley1226@gmail.com 704-291-6667

Brock Johnny NCDOT jebrock@ncdotgov 843-910-4398

Brock Stan NC DOT sbrock@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397

Brooks Jennifer Price Brothers 704-588-6110

Bryant Harry NC Utilities Commission harrych@atmec.net 919-218-4745
Baumgardner Shawn “UsIC shawnbaumgardner@usicllc.com 704-441-5086

Burr David Pee Dee Electric dburr@pdemc.com 704-695-2516

Carpenter Steve NCDOT secarpenter@ncdot.gov 704-695-5946




Chapman Mary Southeast Connections, LLC mchapman@seconnections.com 704-893-5264
Christensen Candy Globe Communications candy.christensen@globeinc.com 704-885-5066
Comalander Kevin Spirit Communications kevin.comalander@spiritcom.com 803-417-5808

Crawford Greg City of Monroe gerawford@monroenc.org 704-282-4610

Crawford Eric STS Cable ericc@stscableservices.com 704-796-7148

Croom Joshua Synergy One Locating colicroom@hotmail.com 704-619-4848
Crump Mark NCDOT mhcrump@ncdot.gov 704-991-5692
Cunningham Monta' JBL Communications mcunningham@JBLcommunications.com 828-772-6430
Cuthbertson Olin City of Monroe ocuthbertson@monroenc.org 704-282-4600
D'Autrechy Jim SEC / Safety idautrechy@seconnections.com 704-608-5316
Davis Dana Metro Tech dana.davis@metro-techsystems.com 704-226-0979
Deese Chris City of Monroe cedeese@monroenc.org 704-282-4600
Deese Tommy City of Monroe tdeese@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Deese Bill Union County Public Works billdeese@co.union.nc.us 704-296-4210
De Los Santos Darwin City of Monroe ddelossantos@monroenc.org 704-282-4697
Diaz Joseph PRG Consulting Jdiaz@PRGConsulting.net
Echevarria Jose' Cable Hound jose.cablehound@gmail.com
Elliott Zack Union Co Public Works zachery.elliott@co.union.nc.gov 704-291-6670
Edmonds Greg Synergy One Locating gedmonds@synergyonelocating.com 704-207-6736
Eudy Dennis City of Monroe deudy@cityofmonroe.gov 704-226-6079
Eudy Dennis NC DOT deudy@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Faircloth Kathy Piedmont Natural Gas kathy.faircloth@piedmontng.com 704-282-8468
Farmer Bart Town of Wingate
Farrer Michael UCPW michael.farrer@co.union.nc.us 704-507-0374
Foster Mike Windstream Comm. 704-845-7630
Funderburk Sammy City of Monroe sfunderburke@monroe.org 704-282-4620
Gilliard Jeremy NCDOT jgilliard@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397




Goings Jeremy Monroe Bypass jeremy.goings@uig.net 803-240-5639

Gonzalez Sam Windstream Comm. samuel.gonzalez@windstream.com 704-998-7452

Greene Adam Piedmont Natural Gas 704-218-1547

P, Greene Joel Price Brothers 70-588-6110

v Griffin Randy City of Monroe rgriffin@monroenc.org 704-282-4610

s Groody Frank Piedmont Natural Gas Frank.Groody@piedmontng.com 704-989-0244

Groome Brian AT&T bg9380@att.com 704-542-3546

Hall Larry Distribution Construction Co. 704-201-8160

/ Haney Marc City of Monroe mhaney@monroenc.org 704-226-6094
Hargett Jayme Union County jaymehargett@gmail.com

Hatley Joe NCDOT JIhatleyl @ncdot.gov 704-983-44046

Helms Keith Union Power Cooperative keith.helms@union-power.com 704-242-1598

Helms Max B&D Cable max.helms@yahoo.com 704-320-4897

Hernandez Enrique PNG Enrigue.Hernandez@piedmontng.com 704-526-7565

Hernandez Luis Piedmont Natural Gas luis.hernandez@piedmontng.com 704-238-7145

1 Herring Marshel Piedmont Natural Gas marshel.herring@duke-energy.com 704-506-5688

Hobbs Darrell City of Monroe dhobbs@monroenc.org 704-282-4605

Horne Amanda City of Monroe ahorne@monroenc.org 704-282-4670

Horne Nick City of Monroe nhorne@monroenc.org 704-282-4610

Howell Wyatt Union Co Public Works wyatt.howell@co.union.nc.us 704-291-6672

Huneycutt Daniel Windstream Comm. daniel.honeycutt@windstream.com 704-849-1358

lannetto Joe Piedmont Natural Gas ioseph.iannetto @piedmontng.com 704-288-7347

Jenkins Chris Frontier Communications christophera.jenkins@ftr.com 704-276-8791

Jones Mike Windstream Comm. mike.jones@windstream.com 704-849-1358

Kiker Jody Charter jody.kiker@charter.com 980-722-7480

Kincaid Linda Piedmont Natural Gas linda.kincaid @piedmontng.com 704-282-8463

Kirkley Lonnie Union Power Cooperative lonnie.kirkley@union-power.com 704-282-8466




Knight Kevin Dawn Deveioprhent kevinknight33@gmail.com 704-506-9610
Kretschmer Gus The LPA GROUP of NC Gkretschmer@lpagroup.com 704-665-9935
w2 LeGault Russ Union County Public Works russelllegault@unioncountync.gov 704-506-9683
Leigh Andre PRG Consulting aleigh@prgconsulting.net 980-272-7099
v Lewis Ray Piedmont Natural Gas ray.lewis@piedmontng.com 704282-8472
Lint Dan Duke Energy Dan.Lint@duke-energy.com 704-882-8073
Love Chris Union County Public Works chrislove77 @gmail.com 704-293-9934
Lundy Robert TWC robert.lundy@twcable.com 704-378-2666
Maddox Wayne CSl.. wmaddox@csiserv.com 704-533-1995
Martin Craig Harris McBurney cmartin@hmch.com 704-291-3145
Martin Ted Pee Dee Electric tmartin@pdemc.com
Matthews John Distribution Construction Co. | jmatthews@distributionconstruction.com 704-771-3112
McClamrock Mark Union Power Cooperative mark.mcclamrock@union-power.com 704-221-2355
McClennen Joel Piedmont Natural Gas joel.mcclennen@piedmontng.com 980-722-1919
Meclntosh Mark Distribution Construction Co. | mmcintosh@distributionconstruction.com
l/ McLain Ryan Piedmont Natural Gas ryan.mclain@piedmontng.com 704-221-9870
McManus Stephen City of Monroe SMCManus@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Miller Rob City of Monroe Rmiller@monroenc.org 704-282-4638
Moore Eddie CSLLC Eddie.Moore @csiserv.com 704-575-4990
Morgan David Union Power Cooperative david.morgan@union-power.com 704-242-1146
- Morgan Greg Union County Public Works gmorgan@co.union.nc.us 704-507-0372
Morrison Wade Utility Engineering wmorrison@utilitydesign.com 505-331-9457
Mull Mark City of Monroe Mmull@monroenc.org
Myers Richard JBL Communications rmyers@ijblcommunications.com 828-712-6269
Nash Sherry Metro Tech sherry.nash@metro-techsystem.com
Nicholson Marty Utilipath marty.nicholson@utilipath.com 704-402-8640
Norwood Bill State Utility bfn@sucontractors.com 704-289-6400




Palmer Tony Dawn Development tonypalmerl@carolina.rr.com 704-296-9620
Palmer Charlotte Dawn Development charlottepalmerl@carolina.rr.com 704-296-9620
Parsons John Piedmont Natural Gas john.parsons@piedmontng.com 704-225-0846
Pasquarello Tony Electricom tpasquarellojr@electricominc.com 704-618-8746
Paulk Scott usiC josephpaulk@usicllc.com 704-249-0508
Penegar Jake Union Co Public Works jake.penegar@co.union.nc.us 704-251-6677
Perez Sam Comporium sam.perez@comporium.com 803-487-3599
Perkins Norma Cable Hound Tracking cabletracking@aol.com 910-331-2996
Perkins Philip Cable Hound Tracking park780@gmail.com 910-331-3723
Fa Peters Henry Windstream Comm. henry.peters@windstream.com 704-845-7667
S Polk Thomas City of Wingate 704-233-4042
Powers Kate PRG Consulting kpowers@prgconsulting.net 336-708-3714
Prate Sam Comporium sam.prate@comporium.com

Price Mark Utility Coordination Consultant mprice@utilitycoor.com 704-844-9093
Price Max Union County Public Works Max.Price @unioncounty.gov 704-291-6676
Price Sylvia Union Power Cooperative sylvia.price@union-power.com 704-289-3145

Ralston Kate Electricom balabaster@electricominc.com
Rangel Joseph usIc joserangelmora@usicllc.com 704-621-1379
" Recendiz Francisco usIC franciscorecendiz-be @usicllc.com 704-223-3263
Richey Bill City of Monroe brichey@monroenc.org 704-282-4640
Ridings Daniel Broadlinx Telecom daniel.ridings@broadlinxtelecom.com 704-512-1862
Riser Rich City of Monroe rriser@monroenc.org 704-282-4646
Robinson Phil Monroe Bypass phil.robinson@uig.net 864-280-0192
Robinson Robert CBW Communication rrobinson@cbwa.com 704-332-2615
o Q@qd ) Rodgarh Paul City of Monroe progers@monroenc.org 704-226-3457
’ Ross John City of Monroe jross@monroenc.org 704-282-4645
Rushing Ann NC811 annrushing@nc811.org 704-282-4638




Russ Randel City of Monroe rruss@monroenc.org 704-245-5217
Scott Timothy Communication Services tim.scott@csiserv.com 704-363-9465
Selby Darryl Cable Hound Tracking 910-331-1013
Sellers Brad Town of Wingate sellers@wingatenc.com 704-233-4042

Sigmon Ryan PNG ryan.sigmon@piedmontng.com 704-218-0396
Simpson Dennis Union Power Cooperative dennis.simpson@union-power.com 704-221-2351
Skemteris George Wingate Power & Water

Slifer Sandra City of Monroe sslifer@monroenc.org 704-282-4607
Smith Donn Cable Hound donn.cablehound@gmail.com
Smith Jonathan UCPW jonathan.smith@co.union.nc.org 704-320-6758
Smith Robert City of Mcnroe rnsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4605
Smith Ryan City of Monroe rsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4607
Smith Sean STS Cable seans@stscableservices.com 704-418-6325
Smith Terri City of Monroe tsmith@monroenc.org 704-282-4614
Soles James Windstream Comm. james.soles@windstream.com 910-217-0234
Spears Tionna Piedmont Natural Gas tionna.spears@duke-energy.com 704-282-8463

Springer John NCDOT Jespringer@NCDOT.gov 704-695-6976
Steele Sam Union County samuel.steele@co.union.nc.us
Stegall Benji Town of Wingate
Stout Tami NC811 tami@nc811.or 336-601-8644
Talbert Chase Union County chase.talbert#unioncountync.org
Tarlton Brandon City of Monroe btarlton@monroenc.org
Tarleton Mark Windstream Comm. mark.tarleton@windstream.com 704-339-7817
Taylor Jamie Union Power Cooperative jamie.taylor@union-power.com 704-207-5276
Thomas Kevin Piedmont Natural Gas kevin.thomas@duke-energy.com 704-557-6719
Thomas Michelle City of Monroe mRthomas@monroenc.org 704-282-4657
Todd Jim Piedmont Natural Gas jim.todd@piedmontng.com 704-282-8462




Treadway Calvin NC DOT c.treadway@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Trickett Robert Piedmont Natural Gas robert.trickett@piedmontng.com 704-363-7977
Ulrich Keith City of Monroe kulrich@monroenc.org
Underwood John NC DOT junderwood@ncdot.gov 704-289-1397
Walters Keith Cable Hound Tracking kwalters-beadle6@mail.com 910-331-1013
Ward Scott CSl, LLC scott.ward@csiserv.com 704-690-1530
Webster matthew City of Monroe mwebster@monroenc.org
Wensevic Casey Piedmont Natural Gas casey.wensevic@piedmontng.com 704-807-2611
Whitener Lori Badger Daylighting llavely@badgerinc.com 803-210-9804
Whitener Mike PNG Michael. White @piedmontng.com 980-722-8706
Windell Fred Edwards Telecommunications fwindell@edwardstelecom.com 803-556-4518
Winn Micah Spirit Communications micah.winn@spiritcom.com 803-530-1794
Woodward Tim Windstream Comm. tim.l.woodward@windstream.com 704-575-7274
\/ Wright Walter Frontier Communications walter.p.wright@ftr.com 704-249-0702
Zapp Ryan Globe Communications ryan.zapp@globeinc.com 980-210-2567
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